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EVZ Academy

1 : 4

HC Thurgau

1:1 | 0:1 | 0:2

Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Sonntag, 20.02.2022 15:45
20221115000241

Spielort
BOSSARD Arena
192 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Christian Potocan (34)
Michael Weber (87)

Linienrichter
Fabrizio Bachelut (53)
Baptiste Humair (88)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EVZ Academy HC Thurgau

1. Drittel

EQ / 1:0 - Schwitter Jan (3)
Gehringer Damian (2), Neumann Daniel (9)

09:20

15:27
EQ / 1:1 - Derungs Ian (30)
Ang Jonathan (28), Rundqvist Adam (14)

Buchli Dominic  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 16:03

2. Drittel

29:57
EQ,GWG / 1:2 - Derungs Ian (31)
Spannring Patrick (8), Lehmann Nico (16)

Nussbaumer Arno  (2 Min / Haken) 34:22

3. Drittel

41:50 Hobi Dominic  (2 Min / Stockschlag)

45:28
EQ / 1:3 - Derungs Ian (32)
Forrer Marco (9)

Neumann Daniel  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 46:46

Meyer Robin  (OUT) 57:30

57:42
EQ,EN / 1:4 - Ang Jonathan (23)
Derungs Ian (15)

Meyer Robin  (IN) 57:42
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Team-Lineups
Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

EVZ Academy HC Thurgau

Goalie Goalie

91 - Meyer Robin (1st)
88 - Rötheli Lucas

39 - Rüegger Bryan (1st)
35 - Janett Luis

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

14 - Vogel Rémi
90 - Gehringer Damian
21 - Schwendeler Jan
77 - Kieni Lars

55 - Sidler Dario
93 - Nussbaumer Arno
48 - Buchli Dominic

68 - Soracreppa Sebastiano
97 - Moor Misha
5 - Schmutz Silvio
7 - Törmänen Aaro

33 - Forrer Marco
51 - Parati Patrick (C)
18 - Kühni Kevin

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

23 - Neumann Daniel (E)
71 - Wüest Simon (C)
29 - Alge Mats

16 - Lehmann Nico
24 - Hobi Dominic
81 - Hollenstein Fabio
23 - Rundqvist Adam

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

27 - Stehli Devin
73 - Gradin Anton (PF-TS, E)
8 - Marchon Joel
19 - Betschmann Louis

33 - Hofer Valentin
15 - Schwitter Jan
34 - Muggli Tim
17 - Halberstadt Greg

47 - Derungs Ian
11 - Baumann David
86 - Petrig Jan
37 - Jolliet Frédéric

10 - Ang Jonathan (PF-TS, E)
61 - Spannring Patrick
88 - Binias Dominik
44 - Woger Daniel

Head Coach
Fabio Schumacher

Head Coach
Stephan Mair

Absenzen
Abwesend Hollenstein Luca (1), Pauchard Tiziano 

(2), Schryber Pascal (6), Cantin Nathan
(15), De Nisco Luca (22), Marha Simon 
Jan (24), Allenspach Dario (28), 
Hausheer Leandro (41), Wüthrich 
Dario (59), Antenen Yanick Gil (61), 
Hedlund William (87), Beglieri Theo 
(95)

Verletzt Welter Aron (9), Von Allmen Rémy 
(18), Del Ponte Karim (65)

Absenzen
Verletzt Senn Valentin (19), Fritsche Jason (21),

Fechtig Bernhard (27), Loosli Janik 
(90), Palmberg Rickard (91) (E)

Abwesend Bader Noël (30), Berri Marvin (30), 
Harder Christoph (30), Brüschweiler 
Yannick (59), Ramsauer Robin (73), 
Azevedo Livio (73), Meier Jan (95), 
Bircher Alain (98)
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 Player Stats 2021/2022
EVZ Academy - HC Thurgau, Sonntag, 20.02.2022 15:45, BOSSARD Arena, 6303 Zug, 20221115000241, SL Regular Season (20.02.2022 21:26)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
8 Marchon Joel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 15:50 00:00 00:00
14 Vogel Rémi Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 21:52 00:46 02:09
15 Schwitter Jan Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:57 00:00 01:16
17 Halberstadt Greg Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:59 00:00 01:25
19 Betschmann Louis Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 50.00 11:59 00:00 01:16
21 Schwendeler Jan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:07 00:00 01:37
23 Neumann Daniel Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 2 7 9 43.75 19:46 00:43 01:54
27 Stehli Devin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.00 16:57 00:43 01:04
29 Alge Mats Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 1 6 10 37.50 18:13 01:15 01:26
33 Hofer Valentin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:34 00:43 02:17
34 Muggli Tim Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:54 01:17 00:00
48 Buchli Dominic Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 - 14:42 00:00 01:09
55 Sidler Dario Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 1 0 0 - 22:17 00:43 02:16
71 Wüest Simon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 2 13 5 72.22 20:37 01:17 00:20
73 Gradin Anton Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:09 01:17 01:01
77 Kieni Lars Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:34 00:00 01:42
90 Gehringer Damian Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:18 00:00 01:52
93 Nussbaumer Arno Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 -3 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 19:22 01:16 01:15

Total 1 2 1 1 3 6 -16 12 6 0 18 27 26 50.94 - - -

21.02.2022 06:37
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 Goalie Stats 2021/2022
EVZ Academy - HC Thurgau, Sonntag, 20.02.2022 15:45, BOSSARD Arena, 6303 Zug, 
20221115000241, SL Regular Season (20.02.2022 21:26)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
91 Meyer Robin 3 48 51 94.12 59:48 3.01 0
88 Rötheli Lucas 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

21.02.2022 06:37



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2021/2022
EVZ Academy - HC Thurgau, Sonntag, 20.02.2022 15:45, BOSSARD Arena, 6303 Zug, 20221115000241, SL Regular Season (20.02.2022 21:26)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
5 Schmutz Silvio Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 13:39 00:02 01:26
7 Törmänen Aaro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:46 00:00 00:00
10 Ang Jonathan Stürmer 1 1 1 0 2 0 3 5 1 0 0 8 6 57.14 21:20 03:25 01:26
11 Baumann David Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:05 00:00 00:00
16 Lehmann Nico Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 5 44.44 18:42 02:51 00:47
18 Kühni Kevin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:55 03:03 00:47
23 Rundqvist Adam Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 6 25.00 14:14 02:55 00:41
24 Hobi Dominic Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 4 7 36.36 17:41 02:49 00:00
33 Forrer Marco Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 - 21:30 03:19 00:34
37 Jolliet Frédéric Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 08:32 00:00 00:00
44 Woger Daniel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:50 00:01 00:00
47 Derungs Ian Stürmer 3 1 1 0 4 0 3 8 2 0 0 0 0 - 18:48 03:25 00:00
51 Parati Patrick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 21:42 00:00 01:12
61 Spannring Patrick Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:30 02:33 00:02
68 Soracreppa Sebastiano Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:41 00:00 00:00
81 Hollenstein Fabio Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 8 3 72.73 12:43 00:20 00:31
86 Petrig Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:56 00:00 00:31
88 Binias Dominik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 - 12:40 02:34 00:00
97 Moor Misha Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:01 02:41 00:00

Total 4 6 4 2 10 2 15 52 8 0 8 26 27 49.06 - - -

21.02.2022 06:37
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 Goalie Stats 2021/2022
EVZ Academy - HC Thurgau, Sonntag, 20.02.2022 15:45, BOSSARD Arena, 6303 Zug, 
20221115000241, SL Regular Season (20.02.2022 21:26)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
39 Rüegger Bryan 1 11 12 91.67 60:00 1 0
35 Janett Luis 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

21.02.2022 06:37



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2021/2022
EVZ Academy - HC Thurgau, Sonntag, 20.02.2022 15:45, BOSSARD Arena, 6303 Zug, 
20221115000241, SL Regular Season (20.02.2022 21:26)

Stats EVZ Academy HC Thurgau
SOG Total 12 52
SOG 1P 8 23
SOG 2P 2 17
SOG 3P 2 12
SHM Total 6 8
SHM 1P 1 6
SHM 2P 3 1
SHM 3P 2 1
SHP Total 0 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 18 8
BkS 1P 7 1
BkS 2P 3 2
BkS 3P 8 5
FO Total 53 53
FOW Total 27 26
FOL Total 26 27
FO% 50.94 49.06
FO% 1P 51.85 48.15
FO% 2P 28.57 71.43
FO% 3P 75.00 25.00
FO% oz Total 48.28 41.67
FO% oz 1P 43.75 33.33
FO% oz 2P 40.00 100.00
FO% oz 3P 100.00 25.00
FO% nz Total 50.00 50.00
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FO% nz 1P 60.00 40.00
FO% nz 2P 0.00 100.00
FO% nz 3P 60.00 40.00
FO% dz Total 58.33 51.72
FO% dz 1P 66.67 56.25
FO% dz 2P 0.00 60.00
FO% dz 3P 75.00 0.00
PIM Total 6 2
PIM 1P 2 0
PIM 2P 2 0
PIM 3P 2 2
PPT 02:00 06:00
PKT 06:00 02:00
PP OP 1 3
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 3 1
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

21.02.2022 06:37


